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COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL MINISTERS IN BRUSSELS 

The Council of Agricultural Ministers will meet in Brussels on 
Tuesday, May 21 (not also on May 20 as originally planned). The effects 
of the Italian import measures on farm products are certain to be among 
the subjects to be discussed. 

A Council of Finance Ministers, scheduled for May 20, will not now 
take place. 

FURTHER AHEAD 

The following Council Meetings have been proposed or confirmed for 
June. All will take place in Luxembourg. 

Tuesday 
Thursday 
Monday + Tuesday 
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Thursday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

4.6. 
6.6. 

10/11.6. 
10.6. 
13.6. 
13.6. 
17.6. 
25.6. 

COMMISSIONERS' MOVEMENTS 

Foreign Affairs (proposed) 
Education 
Agriculture 
Social Affairs (proposed) 
Development and Cooperation 
Environment (proposed) 
Economy and Finance(proposed) 
Foreign Affairs (proposed) 

M. Scarascia-Mugnozza arrives in London on May 20, M. Gundelach on 
May 21. 

FLASHBACK 

On Wednesday, May 15, Waiter Scheel was elected the new President of 
the German Federal Republic. The following day Helmut Schmidt, the former 
Finance Minister, became Chancellor. Hans Genscher is now Foreign Minister. 

On Monday, May 13, the Italians voted in a referendum to maintain their 
present divorce legislation. 
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